504250411 03/01/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4297089

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
SHAI AMISAR					02/14/2017	
RONEN RADOMSKI					02/14/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BULLP	JP SCIENTIFIC LTD.				
Street Address:	10 DA\	ID ELAZAR ST.				
Internal Address:	SUITE	805				
City:	HAIFA					
State/Country:	ISRAEI					
Postal Code:	350810	7				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number]			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:)	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	, DATA	Number 15501544				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i>				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i>				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 703-816-4000	it will be sent	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, f</i> 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P	<i>it will be sent</i> ?TOmail@nixo	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P NIXON & VANDERHYE P.4	<i>it will be sent</i> ?TOmail@nixo C.	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P NIXON & VANDERHYE P.4 001 NORTH GLEBE ROAD	<i>it will be sent</i> ?TOmail@nixo C.	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P NIXON & VANDERHYE P.4	<i>it will be sent</i> PTOmail@nixo C. D	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; f f that is unsuccessful, f 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P NIXON & VANDERHYE P. 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAE 11TH FOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22	<i>it will be sent</i> PTOmail@nixo C. D	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P NIXON & VANDERHYE P. 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAE 11TH FOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22 GPK-4110-377	it will be sent PTOmail@nixo C. 2203	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P NIXON & VANDERHYE P. 001 NORTH GLEBE ROAD 1TH FOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22 GPK-4110-377 GORDON P. KLANC	<i>it will be sent</i> PTOmail@nixo C. 2203 2203	via US M		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	Number 15501544 703)816-4100 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 703-816-4000 onapear@nixonvan.com, P NIXON & VANDERHYE P. 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAE 11TH FOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22 GPK-4110-377	<i>it will be sent</i> PTOmail@nixo C. 2203 2203	via US M		

source=4110-377_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page2.tif

-	Attorney Docket Number	GPK-4110-377					
	First Named Inventor	AMISAR, Shai					
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)							
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing							
OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)							
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INSERTING	A CATHETER TUBE						
(Title of the Invention)							
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
This declaration is directed to:							
 ☐ the attached application, or ☑ United States Application Number <u>15/501,544</u> filed <u>February 3, 201</u> 	7 or						
 PCT International application number filed on 	<u>r</u> , or						
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inve	ntion in the application						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is		1001					
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.							
WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar St., Suite 805, 3508107 Haifa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;							
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;							
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and							
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.							
AGREED and executed as noted below:							
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)							
Shai		AMISAR					
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 14	4/02/2017					
Witnessed by:							
Name: Ronen Radomski							
Signature of witness:	Date: 14	4/02/2017					
And the second							

PATENT

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentabilityREELapp041421 FRAME7 0296.56.

First Named Inventor AMIGAR, Shai INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTLITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.51) Declaration Submitted Mith Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted Atter Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(ft)) required) METHOD AND APPARATURY (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(ft)) required) Image: Comparison of the Invention As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The above identified application number filed on Image: Comparison of the Invention Image: Comparison of the Invention of the Invention of a collined application number filed on Image: Comparison of the Invention The above identified application or on confanal polication interest of a collined inventor in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinater ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified abov. WHEREAS, successor, assigns, and tegal representative, ASSIGNOR's metric resistes, and Successor, assigns, and transfers unit on the said ASSIGNOR's metric resistes, and Successor, assigns, and transfers in the said ASSIGNOR's metric resistes, and Successor, assigns, and transfers andine said application or t		Attorney Docket Number	GPK-4110-377					
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filling Method Submitted Atter Initial Filling (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) Method AND APPARATUS FOR INSERTING A CATHETER TUBE Cline of the invention As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 15/501.544 filed February 3.2017, or The above-identified application ror an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I belevel an the original inventor or an original joint inventor or a claimed invention in the application. VHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, SulLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD: (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, SulLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD: (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by these presents hereby science of business at 10 David Elazar St. SUMW, THEREFOREE, in consideration of the Droids (310 00 and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORE on the aforesing application and to all subficiences of admitting any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and therest in the United States of America and his operation of the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-America adheres, and the hereon incluing any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and and therestin the United State of America adheres, and the ASSIGN		First Named Inventor	AMISAR, Shai					
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INSERTING A CATHETER TUBE (The of the liveration) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: colspan="2">Inite attacks application, or United States Application Number 15(501,544 filed February 3, 2017, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application number of a cultorized to be made by me. Leelieve 1 am the original inventor or a original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Investor that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD (hereinatter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar St., Suite 805, S36107 Hain Lis descrives of acquiring an interest threnip; NUMEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD (hereinatter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business of an and all presentatives, ASGMCR by these presents hereby aclone in the Satue of a claimed invention at accombining the comession of the Satue of a claimed invention at accombining the difference in the United Satue of a claimed invention at accombining the hereby aclone in the Satue of a claimed invention at accombining the difference in the United Satue of a claimed invention at accombining the difference in the Satue of a claimed inventin and allopresentative, in an total invention at acco								
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INSERTING A CATHETER TUBE (Title of the invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: [The of the invention] As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: [The declaration is directed to: [the attached application, or United States Application Number 15/501.544 filed February 3, 2017, or [PCT International application number 16/501.544 filed February 3, 2017, or Delive 1 am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. [Interest acknowledge that any wilfful fales statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, SULLPUP SOCIENTIC LTD, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) was presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR J thates presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR J thereby acknowledge, the said ASSIGNOR SCINCPE ontire right, thile and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the atomican ad proteoments of the said application, and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resuiting patients, together with the right or protivity under the international accoments of the assid application, and all resuiting patients, together with the right or protivity under the international accoments of the assid application, and all resuiting patients to ASSIGNEE. For its interest as ASSIGNEE, the successors, as								
(The of the invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The declaration is directed to: the attacked application, or United States Application Number 15/501.544 filed February 3, 2017, or Dellevel am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, isoucessors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNAR by these presents hereby selfu, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNAR by thereby selfu, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNAR by the invention at descreasid application, and to the said application, and a linesuiting patients, together with the right origity under the international agreements to which the Head to all value international agreements to which the United States of America and an the ASSIGNAR by the international agreements or bindix the ASSIGNAR by the international agreements or bindix the topic origit under the international agreements or bindix the topic origit under the international agreements or bindix the topic origit under the international agreements application of the ASSIGNAR by the international agreements to	LX Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)							
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: Declaration application number <u>15/501.544</u> filed <u>February 3.2017</u> , or Declaration application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Declare and application member filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Declaration is purple and the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Declaration is provided to the any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 Define or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD, chereinafter ASSIGNEE, an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar St., Suite 805, 3508107 Hafa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR Sentier dipt. Utile and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and substitute of said application, and all all substitues of said application and and the reputer statistic substitues of Said application, and all reset in the VSIGNOR hereby autorizes and requests the Commissioner of Platents and Trademarks to issue adjusted that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Its understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE is subcreasers, assigns, and legal representati								
This declaration is directed to:								
Image: State States Application Number 15/501.544 filed Ebruary 3, 2017, or PCT International application number filed on PCT International application number filed on PCT International application was made or authorized to be made by me. In believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. In believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. In believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNORE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar st., Suite 805, 3508107 Haifa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and I foreign countries. in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all resulting patients, together with the right or priority under the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-America and the ASSIGNOR hereby auropaties to said application, and all resulting patients. Assign Editors based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application and to all resulting patients. Assign Editors Date and the ASSIGNOR hereby auropaties the Internatinal Convention of								
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar St., Suite 805, 3508107 Haifa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selfs, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNNEE, for statemest as ASSIGNOR. Excessors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNNE hereby agrees to any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its s	 ☐ the attached application, or ☑ United States Application Number <u>15/501,544</u> filed <u>February 3, 2017</u>, or 							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar St., Suite 805, 3508107 Haifa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest threein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNEO By these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and all resulting patients, together with the right of priority under the intermational Convention of Inte Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- America Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other interational agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is use said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for Its interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNEE full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNEE full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to exacute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar St, Suite 805, 3508107 Haifa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application, and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application of industrial Property, Inter- American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNDR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to e	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
WHEREAS, BULLPUP SCIENTIFIC LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 10 David Elazar St., Suite 805, 3508107 Haifa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said application, and to the said application based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and to all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-America and all foreign countries, busings and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieves, and the ASSIGNEE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understoad and agreed that ASSIGNEE stomys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE for the filing and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to consider a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its suc								
St., Suite 805, 3508107 Haifa IL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNCR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNCR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNEE's full protection and tabelow: LEGAL NAME OF IN	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.							
of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and tegal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understoad and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Aeemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to addite in and to the invention hereby transferred; and all papers desired by ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to tarsfore allow invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Aeemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all p								
representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ronen RADOMSKI Inventor's Signature: Date: Name: Shai Amisar	of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only							
to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ronen Ronen RADOMSKI Inventor's Signature: Name: Shai Amisar	representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out							
ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ronen RADOMSKI Inventor's Signature: Date: 14/02/2017								
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ronen RADOMSKI Inventor's Signature: Date: 14/02/2017 Witnessed by: 14/02/2017 Name: Shai Amisar								
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ronen RADOMSKI Inventor's Signature: Date: 14/02/2017								
Inventor's Signature: Date: 14/02/2017 Witnessed by: Name: Shai Amisar 14/02/2017								
Witnessed by: 14/02/2017 Name: Shai Amisar 14/02/2017			ADOMSKI					
Name: Shai Amisar	Inventor's Signature:		/02/2017					
$\bigcap \mathcal{O} \mathcal{I} \mathcal{I} \mathcal{I} $ 14/02/2017								
	$\bigcap \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O}$	Date: 14/	/02/2017					

I/WREGORDED:003/00\$2017 nformation which is material to the patentabilityREE app041421 FRAME 02937.56.